participates in a job sharing situation, shall be paid in a lump sum for all accumulated sick leave 
on the basis of the following schedule:  

Full-time employees shall receive payment, based on the employee's rate of pay for 60% of the 
accumulated sick leave, up to a maximum of one thousand two hundred (1,200) sick leave hours, but 
not less than that accumulated as of December 24, 1990.  After one thousand two hundred (1,200) 
hours, payment shall be at twenty-five percent (25%) of accumulated sick leave.  All severance pay 
shall be paid at the employee's current rate of pay.  In the event an employee dies, his/her estate shall 
be paid on a day-for-day basis for his/her unused sick leave, as provided in Section 2113.04 of the